| Provi PTO-1595 Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | RE | 5-2004 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema |
|---|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | | | 0.0. Fatericana fraderica |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ | 1026 | 62558 | <u> </u> |
| | 4 | | a original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies Michael T. Milbocker | 10004 | | address of receiving party(ies) methean Surgical Devices |
| | | | |
| | (| Internal Add | Iress: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(i | ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| Assignment Merger | | Ctroat Adda | ess: <u>3 Gill St. #G</u> |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | Street Addre | ess |
| Other | | | |
| | | City: Wob | UIII State: MA_Zip: 01801 |
| 0 1/18/20 04 Execution Date: | | Additional nam | e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes |
| 4. Application number(s) or pate | ent number(s): | Additional Ham | |
| | | | |
| | tonother with a new ann | lication the ever | ition date of the application is: |
| - | | 1 | ution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | 1 | ution date of the application is: o.(s) |
| - | 09/927,883 | B. Patent N | o.(s) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | 09/927,883 Additional numbers a | B. Patent N | o.(s) No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should | 09/927,883 Additional numbers a o whom correspondence | B. Patent N | o.(s) No r of applications and patents involve |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party t | 09/927,883 Additional numbers a o whom correspondence | B. Patent N | o.(s) No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party t concerning document should Name: F Kirkpatrick | 09/927,883 Additional numbers a o whom correspondence | B. Patent N | o.(s) No r of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41)\$40.00 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:F Kirkpatrick Internal Address: | 09/927,883 Additional numbers a o whom correspondence be mailed: | B. Patent N | o.(s) No r of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41)\$40.00 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party t concerning document should Name: F Kirkpatrick | 09/927,883 Additional numbers a o whom correspondence be mailed: | B. Patent N | o.(s) No r of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41)\$40.00 d |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: F Kirkpatrick Internal Address: Promethean Surgical Device | 09/927,883 Additional numbers a o whom correspondence be mailed: ces | B. Patent N | o.(s) No r of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 d zed to be charged to deposit account |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: F Kirkpatrick Internal Address: Promethean Surgical Device | 09/927,883 Additional numbers a o whom correspondence be mailed: ces | B. Patent N | o.(s) No r of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 d zed to be charged to deposit account |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:F Kirkpatrick Internal Address: | 09/927,883 Additional numbers a o whom correspondence be mailed: ces | B. Patent N | o.(s) No r of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 d zed to be charged to deposit account |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: F Kirkpatrick Internal Address: Promethean Surgical Device Street Address: 3 Gill St #G | 09/927,883 Additional numbers a o whom correspondence be mailed: ces | B. Patent N | o.(s) No r of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 d zed to be charged to deposit account |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: F Kirkpatrick Internal Address: Promethean Surgical Device | Additional numbers a o whom correspondence be mailed: | B. Patent N | o.(s) No r of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 d zed to be charged to deposit account |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: F Kirkpatrick Internal Address: Promethean Surgical Device Street Address: 3 Gill St #G City: State: | Additional numbers a o whom correspondence be mailed: | B. Patent N | o.(s) No r of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 d zed to be charged to deposit account |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: F Kirkpatrick Internal Address: Promethean Surgical Device Street Address: 3 Gill St #G | Additional numbers a o whom correspondence be mailed: | B. Patent N | o.(s) No r of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 d zed to be charged to deposit account |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: F Kirkpatrick Internal Address: Promethean Surgical Device Street Address: 3 Gill St #G City: State: | Additional numbers a o whom correspondence be mailed: | B. Patent N | o.(s) No r of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 d zed to be charged to deposit account |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: F Kirkpatrick Internal Address: Promethean Surgical Device Street Address: 3 Gill St #G City: State: | Additional numbers a o whom correspondence be mailed: ces A_zip:01801 DO NOT US | B. Patent N | o.(s) No r of applications and patents involve CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 d zed to be charged to deposit account |

PATENT REEL: 014942 FRAME: 0318

| Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08- |
|--|
| ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION |
| raxis 2A |
| Whereas, INVe, Michael T. Milbocker of Holliston, MA, hereafter |
| referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in |
| In Situ Bulking Device |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 08/13/2001 |
| Application Number 09/927,883 |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and |
| Whereas, <u>Promethean Surgical Devices</u> , LLC <u>Woburn, MA</u> here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>3 Gill ST. #G. Woburn, MA 01801</u> is |
| to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>3 G.II ST. #G. Woburn, MA 01801</u> is |
| desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{0}$ No. dollars (\$ $\underline{1.00}$), the receipt whereof acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assigned that transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entiringhts, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/W hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United State Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not be made. |
| Executed this 18th day of January, 2004. at Woburn, MASSachuseTS. |
| State of <u>Massachuretts</u> , County of <u>Winddlesex</u> , SS: <u>Michael Milbacker</u> State of <u>Massachuretts</u> , SS: <u>Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable</u> |
| Before me personally appeared said Michael T. Milbocker |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this |
| day of January, 2004. |
| Seal |
| Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. See below*. |
| Total offorms are submitted. |

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

١